### TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

# NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

# ORDINANCE NO. 22-52

# ORDINANCE AMENDING NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP CODE, CHAPTER XI, ENTITLED "BUILDINGS AND HOUSING"

Approved on First Reading: November 28, 2022 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: December 12, 2022

Gabriella Siboni

Municipal Clerk

### TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

# NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

# **ORDINANCE NO. 22-54**

# AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER IV, SECTION 4-20 ENTITLED "GARAGE SALES"

Approved on First Reading: November 28, 2022 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: December 12, 2022

Gabriella Siboni

Municipal Clerk

### TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

# NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

### **ORDINANCE NO. 22-55**

# AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER IV, SECTION 4-3 ENTITLED "GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR MERCANTILE REGISTRATION"

Approved on First Reading: November 28, 2022 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: December 12, 2022

Gabriella Siboni

Municipal Clerk

# Township of Neptune

# Notice of Meeting Change

Please be advised that an adjustment to the meeting schedule of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune has been made to reflect a change to the December 22, 2022 meeting. The Township Committee Meeting will begin with Workshop at 6:00PM and at 6:30PM the Committee will convene to appoint officers and swear them in. All regularly scheduled business will commence at 7:00PM as previously indicated. The Meeting is to be held in the Township Chambers 2nd Floor, 25 Neptune Blvd. Neptune, NJ 07753.

Gabriella Siboni

Township Clerk